for livestock scales with capacities of at least 2,000 pounds but less than 10,000 pounds, the device fee shall
not exceed one hundred dollars ($100) per device.

(l) (1) For liquefied petroleum gas (LPG) meters, truck mounted or stationary, the device fee shall not exceed one hundred eighty-
five dollars ($185) per device.

(2) For compressed natural gas (CNG) and liquified natural gas (LNG) meters, truck mounted or stationary, the device fee shall
not exceed seventy-five dollars ($75) per device in 2019, one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) per device in 2020, and one
hundred eighty-five dollars ($185) per device beginning in 2021.

(m) For wholesale and vehicle meters, the device fee shall not exceed seventy-five dollars ($75) per device.

(n) For computing scales and electronic counter scales interfaced with a cash register or any point-of-sale system, the device fee

[...]

sale system indicator, the money value of any commodity weighed, at predetermined unit prices, throughout all or part of the
weighing range of the scale. For purposes of this subdivision, the portion of the annual registration fee consisting of the business
location fee and the device fees authorized by this subdivision shall not exceed the sum of one thousand two hundred dollars
($1,200) for each business location.

(o) For jewelry and prescription scales and scales marked as, or meeting the design and performance requirements of, a Class II
weighing device, the device fee shall not exceed eighty dollars ($80) per device. For purposes of this subdivision, a jewelry or

[...]

(t) For all other commercial weighing or measuring devices not listed in subdivisions (g) to (r), inclusive, the device fee shall not
exceed twenty-six dollars ($26) per device. For purposes of this subdivision, the total portion of the annual registration fee
consisting of the business location fee and the device fees authorized by this subdivision shall not exceed the sum of one
thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200), for each business location.

(u) For purposes of this section, a single business location is defined as:

(1) Each business location that uses one or more categories or types of commercial devices as set forth in subdivisions (g) to
(p), inclusive, and in subdivision (t), that require the use of specialized testing equipment and that necessitates not more than